
824-Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, July 22, 2000 $525 each; a cast-iron
trough, $180; a Florin
pot-bellied stove, $160;
a Mount Joy dinner
bell, $200; a wooden
Hegaton pump, $500;
and a sewage pump,
$275.

Sale Reports
CASSEL SALE

A public auction of
John Deere tractors
and farm equipment
was held Saturday for
John and Lorraine
Cassel, 1069 Junction
Road, Manheim.

There were 263 reg-
istered bidders.

Items sold included
a John Deere 4430 cab
tractor, $19,500; a
John Deere 4230 trac-
tor, $10,750; a John
Deere No. 50 tractor,
$3,750; a John Deere.
520 tractor, $4,025; a
John Deere B Cyclone
tractor, $2,850; an-
other John Deere B
tractor, 42,400; a grain
bin, $4,400; a John

Deere 8300 grain drill,
$3,000; grain bin
wagons, $1,650 to
$2,000 each; a John
Deere 7000 corn
planter, $3,500; a John
Deere 712 disc tiller,
$5,100; and a John
Deere 235 offset disc,
$3,000.

Also, a John Deere
1008 rotary cutter,
$1,600; a John Deere
disc, $700; irrigation
pipe, $960, $7BO, $625
and $600; a culti-
packer with set o
pups, $450; a Brillion
cultivator, $900; a
John Deere rotary hoe,
$525; grain augers,
$750 to $1,700 each;
fuel tanks, $5OO to

Jhe auction was
conducted by Witman
Auctioneers Inc.,
Manheim. Jay M.
Witman and Luke R.
Witman were the auc-
tioneers.

GARRISON EXCA-
VATING AND

TRUCKING SALE
A Public Sale ofreal

estate and tractors was
held July 15 by Garri-
son Excavating &

Trucking, Beaver-
town, Snyder Co., Pa.

The #1 parcel of 2.5
acres with a masonry
and pole building,

TWO DAY PUBLIC AUCTION
OF VALUABLE ANTIQUES, FURNITURE,

GLASSWARE, TOOLS ETC.
SAT., JULY 29, 2000 • 9 AM

THURS., AUG. 10, 2000 • 10 AM
Auction to be held at 1069 Ridge Avenue, Ephrata, Lancaster Co., PA

FURNITURE
High Top Drysmk w/3 Drawers, Victorian Sideboard, Buffet, Pump Organ
w/High Top, Organ Stool, Kitchen Cabinet, Larkin Style Desk, Antique 3 PC
Living Room Suite, Rocking Chairs, Dining Room Table, Misc. Chairs,
Wooden High Chans, Oak Sideboard, Victor Victrola, 4-Legged Drop-leaf
Extension Table, Parlor Table, Blanket Chest, Slant Top Desk w/Teardrop
Pulls, 4 PC Depression Bedroom Suite w/Basket of Flower Deco, Craft-
Matic Bedding, Oak Chifforobe, Oak Library Table, Oak Sideboard, Dresser,
Antique Baby Cradle, Baby Crib, Cottage Washstand w/Teardrop Pulls,
Wooden Commode, Table & Floor Lights, Oak Rocker, Bedroom Rocker,
Bedroom Table, 4 Cane Seat Press Back Chairs, Old Clothes Tree, Rustic
Wood Table

ANTIQUES
Copper Lustre Creamer w/Band, Pink Depression, Cabbage Rose, Cherry
Blossom, Mayflower Water Set, Blue MilkgJass, Mix Bowls, Fire King,
Candy Dishes, Berry Dishes, Butter Dishes, Goofus Glass, Candy Rooster,
Baby Nuising Bottles, Paper Mache Bank, Listenne Frog Razor Dispenser, 3
Red & Blue Sponge Spatter Plates, 6 Purple Rose Spatter Cup & Saucers,
Flonlla Plate, Purple Palestine Plate, Mixing Bowls, Enterprise Cherry
Seeder, Sad Irons, Butcher Ladles, Lg. Potato Masher, Rug Beater, Cast Iron
Fry Pans, Gray Agate. White Porcelain in Red, Green & Black Trim, Coffee
Pots, Thumb Scales, Roast Pans, Rubinson’s Dept. Store Fan, Old Calendar
Pictures - JC Arbegast, Geo. Althouse, Hershey’s Remholds, Cast IronBanks-Cas\le, Houses, Rabbit, Cast Toy Avery Tractor, 1915 Pecan Nut
Cracker, Husking Pegs, 1938, 1959 Fishing License, Tin: Dial Typewriter,
Fire Engine, Carriage Lamp, Old Marbles, Adv. Items, Cans, Spice Tins,
Small Oil Cans, Prudential Tip Tray, Flour Sifters, Nut & Chocolate Tins,
Oyster Can, Rooster Cutout, Wooden Sewing Box, Round Baking Board,
Cheeseboxes, Butter Print, Rolling Pins, 6 Unfinished Quilts, 6 Quilts; Log
Cabin, Diamond, Starburst, Block Star, Stripes & Bais, American Doll Co.
Composition Doll, 2 Small Accordions, Old Calendars, Old Catalogs - Sears,
Penneys, Waids, Newspapers. Books- Devotional, Cook, Novels, Christian
Fiction, Commentaries, Music Crocks & Jugs, 6 Gal. Mosquito Crock, 4
Gal. Blue Stencil Clock, Planters, Moss Rose Plate, Ironstone Teapot, Puss &

Bools Cookie Jar
GLASSWARE

Collection of Glass Baskets, Fenten, Impeual, Fruit Bowls, Covered Dishes,
Chicken on Nests, Repio & Old Carnival Glass. Amethyst Dishes, Ceramic
Chickens & Chickens on Nest, Rabbits on Nest, Cats, Bells, Flower Vases,
Pitcheis, Hull Pottery, Sequoia Ware, Salt Crock, McCoy, Pyrex Dishes,
Punch Sets, Compotes, Pie Dishes, Blue Stone Mixing Bowl, Other Mixing
Bowls, Date 1858 Qt. & Pint Jars, Wire Tops & Other Gieen Canning Jars
w/Zmc Lids, Abe Lincoln Bottle, Bear Bank, Aunt Jemima Note Pad, 1912
Calendar Plate-Lizzie Widder Store.

TOOLS & EQUIPMENT
Agway 21” Rotary Mower. Galvanized Tub, Lantern Globes, Minnow
Bucket, 4 Burner Kerosene Stove w/Oven, 3 Kiddies Tricycles, Old Scooter,
Flower Shelf, Table Saw, Old Motor Oil Cans, Peach Baskets, Live Trap,
Sprinkling Cans, Galv Washboiler, Lots & Lots Canning Jars, Strawberry
Carriers, Soda Bottles, Wood Brace & Bits, Gas Iron, Tin Fisherman Light,
Solder Gun, Hand & Power Tools, Garden & Yard Tools, Electric Drills,
Battery Chargers, Auger, Old Lantern Jacks, Biock Plane, Axes, Saws, Bench
Vise, Hatchets, Hammers, Screwdrivers, Tin Snips, One Man Saw, Egg
Scales, Muffin Tin, Tobacco Moistener, Chick Fountains, Feed Scoop,
Telescopic Pruner, Rope Tackling Weed Eater.

Auction By: EVERETT & ANNIE REICH
Refreshments Available On Site
Many more items too numerous to mention. Owners now reside at United
Zion Retirement Community. Announcements day of auction take prece-
dence over any printed mattei.

AU-306-L
JOHN HARVEY FRY

s4uctcoHe&t'
Member National and Pennsylvania

Auctioneers’ Associations
10 Ridge Ave., Ephrata, PA 17522

Dial 717-733-3606

garage area, mainte- Other prices were:
nanceroom, office and welder $lOO, Snap-on-
sale house brought Tool chest $7OO, 11
$135,000. road tractors $2,250to

The #2 parcel of $6,200, fiat trailers
7.25 acres which in- $3,750, to $7,600,
eluded a shale pit was three Van trailers
sold for $16,000. $2,950 each, Caterpil-

PUBLIC SALE
CONTRACTOR’S TOOLS,

HAND TOOLS, HOUSEHOLD,
GLASSWARE, GUITARS,
BIKES, SMALL GOODS

Leonard B. Mills Auction Serv.
FRI., JULY 28, 2000

4:30 PM
Sale Location: Rt. 22 west of Rt. 72, One &

Two Tenths mi. on North side of Rt. 22,
Jonestown, PA 17038 (717) 865-4325
Contractor’sTools: 42 ft. Boom Lift-Towable.
Bil-Jax, 1993 2500 lb. Pressure Washer-
Simpson, 11 hp 1990. KarKaddy-2 wheel
Dollie 1987.14” Floor Saw-Miller, Mod. MI4T
1993. 1000 Watt Generator-Yamaha Mod.
EFIOOO. 3” Water Pump-Stow 1994. 60 lb.
Electric Hammer-Bosch, Cart included. 2”
Trencher-Ditch Witch Mod. 1020 1996.
Aluminum Siding Table 1993 Tapco Ranger
Pick-Up Long Bed Cap, Space Heaters
Electric-New, 45” Foot Storage Trailer, 1975
Pont. CP-84,000 Org-miles One Owner rusty-
runs great.
Auctioneer Note: Many items not men-
tioned, many more coming in. See you at the
auction. Drop off time, Thursdays 9:30 a.m. -

12:00 p.m., 1:30 p.m.-4;30 p.m. For other
arrangements, call (717) 865-5987.
Box lots to be sold at 4:30 p.m. and
Contractor’s tools and vehicles at 6:30 p.m.
Auction Conducted By:
Leonard B. Mills, Auctioneer
Lie. #AUOO3B39L (717) 865-4325
H.R. Nepi, Auctioneer, Lie. #AAO2729L
C.L. Bard, Auctioneer, Lie. #AUOO3B3BL

COMPLETE AUCTIONEERING SERVICE

PUBLIC AUCTION
Saturday, July 29, 2000

@ 9:00 am
Selling Tools, Shop Items &

Households for Rachael Moad &

Her Late Husband Charles at RD 3,
Selinsgrove, PA (Snyder County)

DIRECTIONS: From Selinsgrove travel South
on Rt. 522 approx. 2 miles to Pawling Station
Rd. Turn left & continue approx. 1.5 miles to
the auction on the left,

TOOLS & SHOP ITEMS
1972Allis Chalmers 416 Lawn Tractor w/Snow Blade

(good shape); 12 Speed 5/8” Floor Model Drill Press;
several Lawn Mowers; Enlon 6” Jointer; 2 Chop Saws
(Ryobi & Dewalt), 2,5hp Craftsman Radial Arm Saw;
Homelite 4,400 Watt, 8 hp Generator; Lincoln 225
Welder (like new), 10” Buffalo Table Saw, Bench
Grinder; Sand Blaster, 5 hp Air Compressor, Air Hose;
Air Control Unit; Air Ratchets, Chisels, Sanders, 12
Ton Shop Press, Reddy Heater; Cement Mixer; 1 Ton
Cham Hoist, Drill Press Vises, 5 hp 115-230 Volt
Motor, 4” Vise, lap & Dies 18 ft Aluminum Ladder,
Portable Air Tank, 1 Section of Rolling Track, 16 Gal
Craftsman Shop Vac, Bolt Cutter, Jack Stands, Dado
Blade, Allen Wrenches, Pipe Wrenches; Chicago 18v
Cordless Drill (like new); 3/8” Black & Decker Drill &

Others, Jig Saw; Makita Circle Saw, 027 Stihl Chain
Saw, Pry Bars; Set of Hole Saws; Several Sets of Drill
Bits; Several Sets of Sockets to include Deep Well
Impact; Nut Drivers; Pliers; Open & Box End
Wrenches; Many Vise Grips; Chisels & Punches;
Acetylene Torch, no tanks; Shop Light; Echo &

Homelite String Trimmers; Lawn Spreader; Elec Wire;
Copper & Plastic Pipe Fittings, Organizers; Ext Cords;
C & Pipe Clamps; Nails, Screw, Nuts & Bolts; Cable;
Crease Gun, Tin Snips; Staple Gun; Paint Sprayer;
Tarps; Cases of 10-30 Oil; Seat & Low Creepers;
Jumper Cables; Tow Rope; Hand Miter Saw; Lumber
Cart, Hub Caps; Sm. pile of Rough Cherry; Misc.
Lumber; 50 pcs of I”x4’x7’ Plywood; Furring Strips;
Weather Vane & Copula; 4 Pairs of New Black Shutters;
Shower Door, Patio Door; Scrap Metal; Motors &

Motor Parts; Used Spouting & Siding.

HOUSEHOLDS & RELATED
25 Cu. Ft. Deep Freeze: Fireplace Insert; Water Cooler;
Crock Pot; Deep Fryer; 3 Cast Iron Skillets; Divided
Dish; Carnival Glass Dish; Pink Frosted Candy Dish,
Creamer & Sugar, Mixing Bowls; Cookie Cutters; Gold
Trimmed Dishes; 4 Pc Condiment Set; 8 pc. Juice Set;
Stainless Steel Coffee Maker; Candy Dishes, Pig Bank;
Pots & Pans, Cheese Set, Baskets; Glasses; Goblets;
Divided Dishes, Cake Carrier, Stainless Bowls, Lead
Crystal Bud Vase,

KENNETH E. HASSINGER
RR 02, Box 985
McClure, PA 17841
(570) 658-3536
AU-001532-L

NEIL A. COURTNEY
R D #1 Box 239

Richfield, PA 17086SJSL (570) 539-8791
AU-002651-L

, . lar 426 backhoes
lar 955 crawler loader and $lO,lOO.
$15,000, Caterpillar Hassinger and
951 crawler loader courtney were the
$14,500 and Caterpil- auctioneers.

PUBLIC AUCTION
PARCEL #1:109 ACRE FARM

PARCEL #2: 5.7 ACRE WOOD LOT
FRI., AUGUST 4, 2000

6:30 PM
310 Lake Road North, Thomasville. PA

(Rt 30-10 Mile west of York, turn north on Lake
Road at Paradise Elementary School, follow
approx 2 mile to farm on left Watch for Signs)
PARCEL #1: 109 Acres with 2 houses, 2 bams,
block 4 bay implement shed, corn bam, summer
house - 1 house is frame and log with siding, 7
rooms and 2 full bathrooms, 1900S.F living area,
oil hot water furnace, the other house is 2-1/2
story with vinyl siding, 6 rooms and 1 bath with
1600 S.F. of living area, oil hot water heat, large
amount of road frontage on 2 roads - Lake Road
& Ruth Farm Lane m Paradise Township, York
Co., Presently in Clean & Green, land lays very
nice.

PARCEL #2: 5.7 Acres wood lot m Jackson
Township off Orchard Road at Altlands Ranch
with recorded legal right of way.
TERMS ON BOTH PROPERTIES: 10% Down
Day OfAuction, Balance Due In 60 Days.
Both Properties Will Be Offered From Parcel #1
(Farm)
Shown By Appointment Phone 717-764-6412

Seller: Estate ofPAULINE E. STAUB
Executrix: Shirley Logston

Attorney: John Countess

AUCTION CONDUCTED BY:
Blaine N.Rentzel
Emigsville, Pa
717-764-6412
PA Lie. #761

PUBLIC AUCTION
J.D. 5400 - 4X4 w/LOADER -

TOOLS - TRAILER - TOYS
SAT., JULY 29, 2000

8:30 AM
543 Graystone Road, Manheim, PA
(Next to Roots Country Market Off Rt. 72 -

Watch For Signs)
J.D. 5400 - 4 Wheel Drive w/J.D. 540 Hyd.
Loader, 200 hrs.; Set of Forks for Loader; J.D.
Cylinder; J.D. 425 Lawn Tractor w/54” Mower
Deck and Blower Bagger L.N. Hydr. & Power
Steering; Dixon Mower; Woods 6’ 3 pt. Rotary
Mower; Cross Country 2 Wheel Trailer w/Ramp -

L.N.; J.D. 55EV Chain Saw; Gas Blower; J.D. 18”
Rotary Mower; J.D. 50 Dump Trailer; J.D.
Portable Heater; Homelite 160 Gal. Per Min.
Water Pump; Gas Weedeater; Pressure Washer
w/Hose & Gun.
J.D. 3/4” Socket Wrench Set; Snap-On Tool
Boxes - Top & Bottom on Wheels; Large
Assortment of Box & Open End Wrenches; Adj.
Wrenches; Metric Sockets; Line Wrenches;
Clamp Vise Grips; Ratchet Wrenches; Heavy
Duty Sockets 7/16” to 1-1/4”; Electric Impact
Wrench; Craftsman 1/2” Socket Set; Pipe Vise;
Pipe Wrenches; Pipe Threader; Tap & Die Set;
Carpenter Tool Box with Carpenters’ Tools;
Electric Drills; Dwell Meter; Timing Light;
Marquette Battery Charger; Cut-off Saws; Side
Grinder; Sabre Saw; Electric Cords; Jack Stands;
Shop Vacuums; Creepers; Step Ladders; Wooden
& Aluminum Extension Ladders 10’ & 24’;
Come-Along; Clover Seeder; Chisels & Wedges;
Chicken Coops; Bag Wagons; Rope; Brooms;
Grain Shovels; Wooden Table; Pedestal Fan; Slate
Tools; 3/4” Plywood; Saw Blades.

TOYS
J.D. 8400 Pedal Tractor; J.D. 5020, 4955, B,
630LP, 8440, 2550, 70; Car; Airplane; Harvester;
Banks; Lunch Box; Books & Literature; Trucks;
Ford; Chev; Dodge; Tonka; IHC 5130, 5120,
1586, Picker; N.I. Spreader; A.C.; Oliver 1855;

Ford TW3S; TW2S; 7710; Deutz 6240;. N.H.
Bank; Sperry N.H. Picture Set; Winross Trucks;
Huskey; Stauffer; B.R. Kreider; Meridian Bank
and Other Toys.
NOTE: All of this equipment is like new & well
taken care of - large tractors & mower will be sold
at 12:00 noon - Toys sold at approx. 11:15 am.

Terms: Cash or Good Check
Seller: STANLEY CARPENTER

717-653-4934
AUCTION CONDUCTED BY:
Blaine N. Rentzel
Emigsville, PA
717-764-6412 PA Lie. #761


